07/17/2017 504458927

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4505628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON M. BIXLER	06/29/2017
DANIEL B BIXLER	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGEPORT FITTINGS, INC.
Street Address:	705 LORDSHIP BLVD.
City:	STRATFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7915545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

Email: aaf@warefressola.com Correspondent Name: ALFRED A. FRESSOLA Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **BRADFORD GREEN BLDG. 5** Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302-211.245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED A. FRESSOLA
SIGNATURE:	/ALFRED A. FRESSOLA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504458927

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043017 FRAME: 0801

"Attachment A"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named Assignors:

Assignor Names	Assignor Addresses
Jason M. BIXLER	1054 Fischer Blvd. Toms River, NJ 08753
Daniel B. BIXLER	1054 Fischer Blvd. Toms River, NJ 08753

are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the below identified United States Letters Patent:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
7,915,545	March 29, 2011	Split Protective Bushing

WHEREAS, the below identified ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said patent;

ASSIGNEE NAME	ASSIGNEE ADDRESS
Bridgeport Fittings, Inc.	705 Lordship Blvd.
a Connecticut corporation	Stratford, CT 06615

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoove, and for, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that said ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that said ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

Jason M. BIXLER	Daniel B. BIXLER
(ASSIGNOR)	(ASSIGNOR)
By: Myy	By. J
Date: 16-29-2017	Date: 6/29/7017
State of NEW SERSTY	SS:
County of OCEAN	
Before me personal appeared said	Jason M. BIXLER and Daniel B. BIXLER and acknowledged the forego

oing instrument to be their free act and deed this ///// day of

JOSEPH REISEN JR. NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 4/6/2021

PATENT

REEL: 043017 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 07/17/2017